
RESOLUTION NO. 2021-XX 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKLIN 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE CONTRACT 

FOR SERVICES WITH NETWORK DESIGN ASSOCIATES, INC., DATED JANUARY 10, 2020 

 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into an agreement on January 10, 2020, for 

supplemental part time IT staffing services for various short-term projects, in an amount not to 

exceed $50,000; and  

 

 WHEREAS, additional short-term projects were identified which necessitated adjusting the 

scope of services, the cost, and term of the contract, and the parties executed Amendment No. 1 

to the Contract for Services, on August 11, 2020, adjusting the contract amount not to exceed 

$100,000 (Reso. 2020-151); and 

 

WHEREAS, additional short-term projects were identified which necessitated adjusting the 

scope of services, the cost, and term of the contract, and the parties executed Amendment No. 2 

to the Contract for Services, on March 9, 2021, adjusting the contract amount not to exceed 

$145,000 (Reso. 2021-35); and 

 

 WHEREAS, additional short-term projects have been identified through June 30, 2022, 

which necessitates an additional extension of the term of the agreement, an increase in cost 

associated with performing the services, as well as a change to the scope of services, and an 

increase in the not to exceed amount of the contract to $245,000. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Rocklin does resolve as follows:   

 

Section 1.  The City Council of the City of Rocklin hereby approves and authorizes the 

City Manager to execute Amendment No. 3 to the Contract for Services with Network Design 

Associates, Inc., in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit “A.” 

    PASSED AND ADOPTED this 27th day of July, 2021, by the following vote:  

   AYES: Councilmembers:  

NOES: Councilmembers:     

ABSENT:  Councilmembers:   

ABSTAIN:     Councilmembers:  

 

 

 

 

 

 



Resolution No. 2021- 

Page 2 of 2 

 

  
Jill Gayaldo, Mayor 

 

ATTEST: 

 

  
Hope Ithurburn, City Clerk 


